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Warning! The header gaskets on this vehicle are made of thin stainless steel. 
They are EXTREMELY sharp! Wear gloves!

1.	 Disconnect the battery cables.

2.	 Unbolt exhaust pipes from exhaust manifolds.

3.	 Unbolt heat shields from manifolds and remove the heat shields.

4.	 Unplug the 02 sensor connectors,

5.	 Unbolt exhaust manifolds and remove the manifolds.

6.	 Clean the sealing surface on the cylinder heads.

7.	 Install headers using the provided gaskets and hardware.

8.	 Apply a small bead of sensor safe high temp RTV to the header domes/

9.	 Connect the exhaust to the headers using supplied hardware.

10.	 Reconnect battery cables.

11.	 Start engine, check for leaks. Let the engine cool down then re-tighten the header 		
	 bolts. Recheck the bolts periodically as header bolts tend loosen with heat cycles.



Parts List: 

	 (1) Driver’s Side Header Assembly		  (1) Passenger’s Side Header Assembly
	 (2) Head Flange Gaskets				    (2) 3/8” x 2-1/4” Bolt
	 (2) 3/8” x 2”						      (2) 3/8” Nut
	 (2) 3/8”  Flat Washer				    (2) 3/8” Serrated Flange Nut
	 (1) CARB  EO Sticker


